IVED FOR FEING

ER RECE

0RE

PETITION F{)R ZONING RE-CLAS{FICATION 8y
ANI/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTICN 74/
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

in Baltimore
1, miams, . Shaxgo Allen__....._..__. . legal owner. of the ; aperly situate

County and which is described in the descripticn and p'at attached hereto and made a part hereaf,
hnﬂpdiﬂuu)mm-mh;mdﬂuh-hd-uﬁhﬂwmumw

1o the Zoning Law of Baitimore County, from sn....-.--RR=35 & ML ... zone to an
.DBlb...__..._____tone; for the following reasons:

Sce sheet attz ched hereto.

Seoo attaciaed description

Property is 1o bu posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

Lwnwuhmwulubmnd-muunnwuwmm
posting, etc., upon Aling of this petition, and furthrs agren to and are to be bound by the zoning
mwumamm-mdwmummmmm
County.

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFI- + BEFORE THE
CATION
150! E of Chargeur Road and the : ZONING COMMISSIONER
End of the Existing Lampart Road -
4th Election District ) OF

Shargo Allen - Petitioner
NO. 74-54-R (Item No. 8) H BALTIMORE COUNTY

The Petitioner requests a Reclassification from D, R, 3. 5 and M, L.
Zenes to 3 D, R. 16 Zone for a parcel of property containing 28. 34 acres of
land, rore or less, located 150 feet east of Chargeur Road and the end of the
existing Lampart Road, in the Fourth Election District of Baltimore County.

At the commencement of the hearing, counsal for the Petitioner moved
to amend the Petition by withdrawing that portion of the subject proparty south
of Lampart Road. Said motion was granted. This portion of property should
be dismissed with projudice,

Evidence on behalf of the Petitioner indicated that the propesty has no

severe grad,

A school site is located to the cast of the suhject property, a

residential development of single family, detached dwellings to the weat, aad

zone to the north: r . the subject property is in |

the vicinity of the Gwynns Falls Intercepter and no sever connections into th

MMMML.M_WAW.. MW,
D..C.. 20008,

]
1]

A
i

3
'

Petitioner's Attorney

Protestant's Attorney

RECLIVED FUr

5 ORDERED By The Zoning Commissione. of Baltimore County, this 13th - day
tion be advertised, 18

of.__Apzid. . 197 3, that the subject matter of this pell
required by the Zonlng Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulatio through-
out Baitimare Caunty,that roperty bs pused, and hatthe poblic bearing b had beforsthe Zaning
CymR¥pes of Btimore County in Rom 106, County « " e Bullding in Towson, Baltimore
* ty mm.T.. Tth day of 197_, at 1:00__0'clock

MTE

l """ Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.

tover)

EocAR B. MAY
ArromnET AT Law
00 wiat SunainG
1655 vEAMONT AvENLE
waswinaTon, D C 20008

WOV 27 73 AM I

rr-0802

Noveuber 26, 1973

Honoratls S. Erie Di Nenna
Zontng Cormisaioner

Raltirore County Offfce of Planaing & Uoning
111 ket Chesnpeake Avinue

Tewsor, Maryland 21204

ZONING uska |~ o~
By

Re: Fetition for Reelnssifizatiin
150" E of Chargeur Road and the
¥nd of Exlsting lamport Fd.
ith Dietriet
Shrago Allen - Petitfoner
fo. Th.54.R Ttem ¥o. A

Denr Sir:

Mr. Allen is acqualnted with several lacal counsel in the
area and {t mo his intenticn to have 0N present at the reachedulsd
henring. Hovever, {f {t {s u requirement that such counsel =nter
an appenrmnce prior to such hearing, Mr. Allen wil) cartainly comply
and deslgnate counsel at this tlee. Your advice on this mtter
¥ill be nppreciated.

Also, after the reger hearing was continued twice at Mr.
Covahey's request, T ealled Mr. Covahey and he indicnrsd t
17, 1975, vas & sultable dace to reset the hearing, sub,
approval of your office, He was golng fo contmet you ofice Lo
determin - whether this date wms indeed available. T hawe not heard
anything since. T would further . ppreciate your office adviging m
whether January 17th, {o the likely hearing date.

Yours very truly,
)
e, 3 T

Stmr fLomy )

[ —
= POWER AND MOSNER

| SHRAGO ALLEN

| to appear before the Zoning Commissioner, Room 106, County Office
Building, Towson, Maryland, on January 17, 1974, at 10:00 a.m. to

intercepter will be permi‘tec until 1976 or later.

Residents, in protest to the subject Petition, indicated their desire to |

keep high density developmeat away from this gencral arca. They cited traf- |

fic problems and the .ncapability of public utilities to handle additional high

density developments.

The property was at issue before the Ba'timore Gounty Council, prior

to the adoption of tho Comprehensive Zoning Map, and was classified D. R, 3.

and M. L. Zonos.

PETITION OF BEFORE THE
ZONING COMMISSIONER OF
BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case §74-54-R

REQUEST FOR_SUMMONS T
Please issue a summons for: Y7
PayIEY

Robert Joyce
Assessment Office

State Dap“mnt of lllalmnts & Taxation
Court House -

Towson, Maryland 21204

testify on behalf of the Petiticner. |

Please serve this

ong on January 11, 1974.

THOMAS G

21 W. Sluquei‘mwa Avanue
Towson, Maryland 21204
823-1250

for Petitioner

THERWE
F BNCTIRIGRE SN
Approved for service.

Zoning Coumissioner

A BECEIVED FOR FiLInG

N

dence prasented at the hearing, in the judgment of the Zoning Commissioner,
the subject p-operty, as presently classified, is not in evror.
sumed to be correct. Theburden of proving error or substantial changes in

the character of the neighborhood is borne by the Petitioner.

In the instant

casy, this hurden has not boen met.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
=

County, this ___ 4~ day of June, 1974, that the Reclus:

the same is hereby DENIED and that the subject property be and tho same is

cation be and

hereby continucd as and to remain D, R, 3.5 and M, L, Zones,
It is further ORDERED that the portion of the subjoct property sout! of

Lampart Road be and the same is hereby DISMISSED with prejudice.

Zoning Commiishioner of
Baltimore County

PETITION FOR * BEFORE THE |
RECLASSIFICATION -
150" E of Chargeur Road . ZONING COMMISSIONER
and the end of existing
Lamport Road * FOR
4th District
SHARGO ALLEN, Petitioner * BALTIMORE COUNTY

. No. T4-34-R

(Item No. 8)
B

seesesessnn

MOTION TO DISM'SS APPLICATION

Larry Fusner, et al, Prowstants, by Edward C. Covahey,
Jr.. their attorney, move to dismiss the pending application on the following
grounds:

1. That the matter was originally scheduled for hearing
and the subject hearing advertised and the propesty posted in accordance with
the Balt'more County Zoning Regulations.

2. That on the date said hearing was originally scheduled |
the Petitioner appeared through one Edgar May, who represented himsell to |
be an attorney, when in fact the said Edgar May at that time was not
liensed to practice law in the State of Maryland.

3. That the Zoning Commissioner rescheduled said
hearing and same was set by the Commissioner for hearing on this date with
the only notice being in the  m of letters forwarded to individuals who
appeared on the datc when came was originally scheduled. |

4. ‘That the Applicant did not cause the statutory notice
to be given to the general public by causing notice of the time and place of
today's hearing to be posted upon the subject property and advertized in
in the County.

- S
Edward C, Covahey,]
Atty. for Protestants
414 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Md, 21204
B28-9441

two (2)

of general

Without reviewing the evidence further in detail but based on all the nvl-i

The Comprehensive Zoning Map, as adopted on March 24, 1971, is pre-

: @ @

APPLICATION FO? ZONING * BEFORE THE
- RECLASSIFICATION
WSR:MMD. R. 3.4; M. L. TO . ZONING COMMISSIONER
SHARCO ALLEN . FOR
150" E. OF CHARGEUR ROAD,
AT END OF LAMPORT ROAD, . BALTIMORE COUNTY

BORDERING § /W /S/ OF W, MD.
R.R. & N. OF GLYNDOM DRIWE .

treseav ey
OFDER TO ENTER APFEARANCE

‘Mr. Commissioner:

Please enter my appearance as counsel for the Protestants

in the above-captioned matter.

7 — = % ;_
Edward C. CcVahey,ir.

iy, for Protestants

4 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Md., 21204
B26-9441

CITATION OF POINTS AND
AUTHORITIES

Article 668 §3.04, Annotated Cede of the Public General Laws of Maryland
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, Article 5 ¢ 500

Baltimore County Code,Section 22-22 (gl

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this [ Jday of Jamary, 1974,
a copy of the foregoing Motion was hand-delivered to Thomas G. Bedie, Esq.,

attorney for Petitioner.




MATZ, CHILOS 4 ASSOCIATES, ING.

MCA 1O

CONSULTING Porman F.
ENG ‘ Bernard S Myatt, de.

1030 Crommell Bridae Hd. Baitimors, Mo, 21304, Tel. 301 B23-0900 | Frea F. Mirmiran

DESCRIPTION

28.34 ACRE PARCEL, SOUTHWEST SIDE OF WESTERN MARYLAD RAILROAD,
NORTH OF BOND AVENUE, NORTHEAST OF LAMPORT ROAD AND CHARGEUR

ROAD, FOURTH ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND.

THiS DESCRIPTION IS FOR "DR~-1£" ZONING.

Beginning for the same at a roint in the conter line of Lamport Road, 50
feet wide, as shown on the plat of Section 1, "Crandon", recorded among the
Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book W, J.R. 28, page 106, at the
distan. : of 196 fcet, more or less, as measured southeasterly alang raid center
line from its intersection with the center line of Chargeur Road, 50 feet wide, as
shown on said plat, sald beginning point being at the beginning of the third line of
the £ifth parcel of the land conveyed to Shrago Allen by deed recorded among said
Land Records in Liber 0,T,G. 4771 page 520, running thence in said Lamport
Road and binding on said third line, (1) N 56* 57' 35" W 16.50 foet, thence
binding on the outlines of "Crandon”, as shown on said plat and on the plat of
Section 1¥, "Crandon', recorded among said Land Records in Plat Book O. T.G.
31, page 9, and still binding on the outlines of the Jand conveyed to Allen, as

aforesaid, four courses; (z) N 33* 32' 25" E 132, 00 feet, (3) NO5* 22' 00" W

Water Supply 8 Sewerage ® Drainage b Highways @ Siructures @ Oawa'opmants » Pianning 8 Heports

Mesers. Thomas G. Bodie and Edgar B. May
Page 2
June 5, 1974

Mra. Roland M. Bosley
11 Walstan Avenue
Maryland 21136

Mrs. Leonard M. Baer
322 Cherry Chapsl Road
Relsterstown, Maryland 21136

ce: Mr. Robert llouu

332 Cherry Chapel R
Maryl ‘ 21136

Sacred Heart Church
Sacred Hea-t Lane
Glyndon, Maryland 21071
Attn: Rev. John J. Hooper
All Saints Eplscopal Church
203 Chatsworth Avenus
Relsterstown, Maryland 21136
Attn: Rev. Frederick Hanna

Mrs. Donald H. Wilson
14 Glyndon Avenue
Glyndon, Maryland 21071

Rev. Glenn Ridall
RT 3 Box 228

Mr, Walter A. Fry, II
RT 3 Box 56
land 21136 ry 21136

Northwest Star
11 Warren Road
Plkesvills, Marylind 71208

Mer. W]lll Hildreth
26 Caraway Road
Relsterstown, Maryland 21136

Edward C. Covahey, Jr., Esquire
614 Bosley #venue
Towsen, Maryland 21204

® ®MCA [ 1O

-2- WATZ. CHILOS & ABSOCIATES, INC.

SHRAGO H. ALLEN
4700 CONNBCTICUT AVE. . W,
WANIINGTON, D. €. 20008

66,00 foet, (4) N 29* 07" 10" W 242.29 foc!, and (5) N 21* 07' 10" W 490,58

faat to the beginning of the fifth line of the third parcel of said land conveyed

to Allen, thence binding on said line, (6) N 30° 26' 50" E 357,00 feet to a noint
on the southwest line of the right of way of the Western Maryland Railroad,

thence binding on said right of way line, {7) S 49° 28' 10" E 1388, 20 feet to the

beginning of the first parcel of the land conveyed to Allen, as aforesaid, thence Reclassification of the sbject Tract 2, DR-16, is sought on the folloving
grounds : -

binding on a part of the first line of said first parcel, (8) 5 19° 46' 40" W 306 feet,

1. ulnun in circumstances occurred since adoption of the

‘more or less, to a point in the center line of Glyndon Drive, 70 feet wide, as

of County,

referred to in the deed to the Board of

among said Land Records in Liber O, T,G. 5105, page 653, thence binding on the
(9) 5 40°

on mmm-muwhu.wswur
;;mmz.- wnrncm of the School Board states that comstruction
mmh—wu.ﬂmmmwmummtumt-
contract for comstruction will be svarded in Fiscal 1974, Com-
pletion iz thus likely to be coordinated with construction of
Awelling units on the subject site.

(2) Statisties indicate that pupil yield per spartment has dropped
recently.

MMIHEMWBMI
nmmhhghumd.nnmmummummﬂ

@ Horthwest Freeway. An officisl of the Maryland
Mmﬁti@m&ﬂmmﬁmh“hnnmh’m
the Federal Government and the State of Maryland sufficient for

portion has set a high priority

of construction avaits only the holding of additional h-rha as
by lsvw and completion of design. An interchange &

ﬁl,mbn Drive (extended to the NI“ of Relsterstown Hoad) ll planned.

ie a the rsmn:;‘

nlilly of the Northwest Freeway to tll'llnﬂh at Painters Mi)i

High density zoning ‘s in part based on availability of supportive
facilities such as those described above.

center line of said Glyndon Drive two courses: 59' 38" W 357 feet, more

or less, and (10) southwesterly, by a curve to the left with the radius of 1500.00

feet, the distance of 269 feet, moze or less, to & point in the second linc of the

aforementioned first parcel, thence binding on a part of said line and continuing

the same course along the last line of the aforementioned fifth parcel of said land

conveyed 1o Allen, inall, (11) S 82* 25' 40" W 449 feet, more or less, thence

binding on the first line of said fifth parcel, (12) N 61° 00® 35" W 402. 96 feet,

thence binding on the second line of said fifth parcel and on the southeast outline

of said Section 1, "Crandon", (13) N 38° 09' 04" E 482, 65 feet to the place of

beginning.
Containing 28.34 acres of land, more or less.

1.0, 59177 April 6, 1973

HGWieiq

June 5, 1974

Thomas G, Bedie, Esquire
!l ‘West Susquohanna Avenus
Towson, Maryland 21204
and

Edgar B, May, Esquire
1000 Vermont Avenus
‘Washington D, €, 20005

RE: Petition for Reclassification

(1)
NO, 74-54-R (Item No. 8)
Dear Messrs. Bodls and May:

) 1 have this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter,
1 Copy of aald Order is attached.

] Very truly yours,
| 8. ERIC DI NENNA
7] Zoning Commissioner

Attachments

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

II. There VS rror in the current roning iep vis-a-vis the subject property.

The Baltimove County Flanning Board recommended that a ponaon of
the subject tract be classified DR-10.5 zven in the absence of ti
changes cited above. At the time of the sdoption of the curmlu
map, the Council erred ia not following the recomeendation of its
sdvisory body,

If the Planning Bosrd recommended DR-10.5 for & portion of the
tract prior to the above-zited changes, then DR-16 for *he entire
tract is eminently reascusble in viaw of said changes.

Aegpectfully submitted,
/s .
/f‘ Az, /liin

SHRAGO H. ALLEN

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENuINEERING

Eusene 1 CLrons PE W T. MELiee
cinacran arure tastec amameen

ipril 26, 1673

Hr. S, Eric Dilenna
Zoning Comissicner

County Affice Building
Towsen, Haryland 21204

he: Item B - Cyc'e Zening V - April to Oct, 1973
Property Owner: Shargo .ilen
Chargeur Road at end of existing Lampa:t Road; alsa
bordering SW/S of WMRR and Proposed Glyndon Drive
Reciass. te D.R. 16 - District 4

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

The :ubject patition is requesting a change from DR 3,5 and ML to
DR 16, This petition can be expected to increase the trip density from 000
trips a day to 3350 trips per dav.

At the present time, there is no excess capacity eaisting or
proposed for Relsterstown Road to handle this increased density.

T mgm;d Moore
Assistant Traffic Engineer

CRM:ne



l

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

April 13, 1973

Hr. Shargo Allen
Apt. 402, 4700 Connecticut Ave., N.M.
Washington, D,C. 20008

19NN 1. DILLON, IR,
Chairman

RE: Reclassi fication Petition
Item 8
EbERS
“ Sharga Atlen - Patitioner
nonea oF
ENGINEERING Dear Mr. Allen:
DEmnTENT .
TRAFFIC ERGREERNG The Zoning Advizory Committes has reviewed tha olans
subricted with the above referencad petition and has made an
on site fleld inspection of the property. The following
comments are @ result of this review ang inspection.

STATE FOADS CoMMISSION

LBUREAU OF
FIRE BYEVENTiON

HALER DEPAN T 5T hese comments are not intended to indicate the anpro-

5
NG priateness of the zoning action requested, but to assura that
411 partins are made aware of plans or oroblems with regard

to the =selopment plans that may have » bearing on this cese.
i The Director of Planning may file a written resort with the
Zonirg Commissioner with recommendations as to the anpropriate.
ness of the requested zoning.

LEeT L

pEPARTuENT
£

TAING AT

BEaPIERT
The subject proserty fs located 150 feet eest of

Chargeur Road, at the end of existing Lemoart Road. Also,

this property borders the southwest side of the Western Faryland

RaiIroad and the prososed Glyndon Drive. The present zoning

of this property is D.R, 3.5 and M.L. The petitioner s

requesting a Reclassi fication to 0,8, 16 nd nproposes to

construct garden esartments. This proserty is currently

largely unceveloped, however, there nre two existing dwellings

on the site, an existing concrete block garsge, » iarje concrete

block bui lding that ss=srently wes som sort of warehouse

several years ago. All of this §s located in the 0.8, 3.5

area, There s only 4 very small portion of land that is

zoned Manufacturing Light in that it borders the northwesternmost

corner of this property at the Western Maryland Railroad.

The petitioner proposes te develep this property with
garden anartments, and out of the total nusber of a'lowed
units of 453, he proposes to develoo 420 units. His site plan
does not reflect whar his oversll censity calculations would

Also, peti “nier's site plan does not indicate the nime of
the existing subdivision to the south and southwest of this
property.

J Auslin Deitz
waiat

Towson. Maryland 21208

135700

0ffice of Planning and Zoning
Daltimore County Office Duilding
Towson, Haryland 21204
Attention: [lir. Jack Dilion, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Comaittee

fe: Property Owner:  Shargo Allen

Location: Lampart Road and Chargeur Road

Iten lo. Reclassification Zoning Agenda  April 16, 1973
#8

Gentlenen:

Pursvant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed

by this Sureau and the comments below marked with an "x'"' are applicable
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

{ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at iatervals of feet along an
approved road in accordance with 2altinore County otandards
as published by the Jepartment of Public Jorks.

¢ ) 2. A second neans of vehiele access is required for the site,

{ ) 3. The vehicle dead-ead condition showa at

The naxinun allowed By
shall be n

(] 2 e to c it
re Prevenation Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.
(xX) 5, e buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
comply with all applicable requirenments of the
ire Protection Associatioa Staadard ilo. 101
e Jafety Code', 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.
) 6. >lans are approved as drawn,
( ) 7. The Fire Prevention Dureau has no commeats at this time,

3 - A

tlated and ,/ T 5D LI

Approveds 7ol A Us o
Seputy Chief

Thspection Division Fire Prevention Jureau

nls
4/36/73

rr. Sgorgn Allen

Agparently this {s an area that has experienced excessivs Flooding
conditions in the past and oroper drainage procedures must be enforced

Item
Page 2
) April 13, 1973
On tha day of our field inspection several residents met us at
the intersection of Lamgort Rosd and Chargeur Road snd exoressed
deep concern with ragard to the streams thatborder this property.

be fnsofar a3 efficlency units, one-two-three bedroom, ete.are conzerncd.

in reletion to these streams.

This property was the subject of a reclassiFication patition fn
1970, Case No. 71-96-R, which was a request from H,L, and R, 10 to
R.A, which wes dismissed without prejudice at the Zoning Comnf ssioner's
hesring at that time. A smaller portion of land was considered for
reclassification,

. A revised site plan will be required in connection with this
petition that indicates the amount of acresge of H.L. land separated
from the overall of the 0.R. 3.5. Also, the setback of 75 feet to any
boundary line to any apartmant unit on this site. Petitioner's engineer
1s advised to check the setbacks in re
revised site plan must also reflect the names of the existing sub-
divisions in the vicinity with relation to this property, Also,
A.D.T. counts should be indicated At tha intersections within this
developmant as Charry Chapel Road and Lamport Road should become major
thoroughfares to Glyndon Orive.

This petizion for reclassification is accested for filing on the
date of the ~nc’osed filing certificate. Hawever, any revisions or
corrections to setitions, descrintions, or plats, az may have been
requested by this Committee, shall'e submitted to this office prior to
Friday, June 1, 1973 in order to allow time for final Comittee review
and agververtising. Fallure to comoly may result in this oetition
nat being scheduled for a hearing, MNotice of the haaring drte and ti
which will be between Sestember 1, 1973 and October 15, 1973 will be
forwarded to you well in advance of the date and time.

Very lrurg«n.

JoiN S, DILLON, /.f

Chairman, Zoning Advisary Comnittee
430Jr. 100

(Enclosure)

cct Matz, Childs & Associates
1020 Cromwell Bridge Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21204

——Bavrrmore County, M ARYLAND
DevarTMENT OF HEALTH——o

JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DONALD J. ROOP, MD., MPH
April 19, 1973 werun

Mr, S. Eric DiNenna, Zon'ng Commissioner
office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Bullding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNemma:

Comments on reclassification, Zonfng Advisory Committee
Meeting, April 17, 1973, are as follows:

Property Owner: Shatgo Allen
Location: Lampart and Chargeur Roads
Present Zoning: D.R. 3.5 and M.L.
Proposed Zoning: Reclass to D.R. 16
Districe: &

No. Acres: 28.34

Metropolitan water and sewer are avaflable.

Alr Pollution Comments: The bullding or bulldings on this
site may be subject to a pe t to comstruct and a permit to operate
any and all fuel burning and processing equipment. Additlonal in-
formation may be obtained from the Division of Air Pollution and
Industrial Hyglene, Baltimore County Department of Health.

Very cruly yours,

~t) -
/ { [
&Lr'uﬂu Al

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

HVB:mne

cei W.L. Thillips

o

]

e

=Sy

Baltiwore Gounty, Margland
Bepartment Of Public Works
COUNTY GFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Becens of Engimeeing
AwoaT . ovER, w. €. cuier

April 26, 1973

Hr. 5. Eric Dilenna
Zoning Comatsrioner
County 0ffice Buflding
Towsen, Marylard 21204

Re: Ttom #8 (april to October 1573 - Cycle V)
Property Owmer: Shargo Allen
150" ", of Chargeur Rd., at end of existing Lumport Rd.;
alsc hordering S/WS of WMHR and proposed Glyndon Drive
Prenent Zoning: D.R, 3,5 and M.L.
Proposed Zoning: FReclass, to D,R. 16
Distriet: Lth No. Acres: 26

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

The followirs comments are furnished in regard to tie plat sutmitted to this office

for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in connection with the subject ftoms
Highwaya:

We am i accord with the proposed aligament, right-nf-way and pavemsnt width of

rroposed Giyndon Drive as shown on the subject plan. Preliminary pl e the
posed horizontal snd vertical alignment are on file in the Siraet, Foad and Brides

sign Group of the Purcau of Engineoring and are evailabls for inspeotd

Since the rroposod melassification of the subject property has a great effect

on the ragquiremsnts for public ruads in the overall wielnity of this property, the need
ard roquirenents for public or private roads, including right-of-way and paving widths,
horizontal and vertical alignment, ete, will be deternined at such time the proposed
developrent of this oite i3 reviewod by ihe Joint Subdivision Planning Committee.
Hovever, highway rights-of-vay and improvoment: will be required in conrection with the
rroposed developoent of this property.

Storm Drain:

No provisfons for accomsodating storm water or Jrainage have been indicated on the
subject plaaj howover, a storm drainags Study, drainage fac.lities and caganenta ar
flood plain reservations will be required in conmectics with the proposed develspment
of the subject property.

The Fetitioner must provide necessary dralnape facilities (temporary or permanent)
to prevent ereating any nuisances or damages to adjaceri oropertins, eapesially by the
concantration of gurface waters. Correcticn of any problem which may result, fue to

aper gradiry or inproger installation el drainage factlities, would be tho full
responahility of the fetiticner.

WILLIAM ©. FromM
aukcTan

5 ERIC DINENNA
20KiHG CoMMIBSIGNER

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenno, Zaning Commisioner
Zoning Advisory Co nmitiee

Office of Planning » d Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towssn, Meryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on ltem 8, V Zoning Cycle, April to Ocraber 1973, are os follows:

Property Owner. Sharga Allen

Locotion: 150" E of Chargeur Road, o! enid of existing Lampart Rood: also bordering SW/S
of WMER and proposed Glyndon Drive

Present Zoning: D.R.3.5and M. L.

Proposed Zoning: Reclassifieation ts D.R.16

Di

The site plan must be revised to show complete density calculations, the proper building setbacks,
and should indicate the A.D.T. counts.

Very truly youns,

i i F e B
b Li Plim Ay,
7

John L. Wimbley

Planning Spacialist 11

Project Planning Division
Office of Planning and Zoning

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 105 WFaT CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
Anea cooe 308

ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

PLANMING 4043501 1OMING 4nsaam

SR

Item #8 (April to Cetaber 1973 - Cysle V)
Proparty Ovner: Shargo Allen

Page 2
April 26, 1973

Sedimant Controls

evelopment of this pragerty threush strip gra
=esult in a sodiment pollution problem, dasaglng & and publ
of the property. A grading perm't is, therefore, mscessary for all yre
the strioping of tep sotl,

Drainage stadies and sed:
and approved prior
or uilding permits,

contml drawings wi
: of any record

be recossary Lo be reviased
the nce of any gra. ng

© reoardl

Sanitary Sewe

Public manitary sewerars Ls avalls

e to serve chis property.

Water:

wvailable to serve this pracerty by ext
ad, Public water =ains would be req
roads requires 1n so on with the

Public water supply can be ma
of the water main ¥ in lasps
extended within the limita of
developeant of this proparty,

Very truly yours,

MM 188

W=SW Key Sheet
63 B 37 % 36 Pos,
Wl 16 J Topo @

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: April 27, 1573

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna

Rer Item a
Property Owrer:
Location:
Prosent Zoning:
Fropased Zanin

8.3

Dear Mr. DiXenna:

WHE/m1




coemrs
School Situation:
Sept. 20, '72
School Bnrollnent  Capacity  Over/Under
810 # 675 4115
Framkdin Jro W2 170 22
Franklin Sr. 1455 1310 +1ks
» Doas not include Kg'n pupils housed at Cedamere Elemontary
Projectionsy
b, Sept, Sap! Se)
‘Sehool o] 19 M AR o O 7.
. 850 19 86 831 826
. :::‘\:J.u!.: .ﬁ-ﬂ 1570 1650 1740 1870 1925
Franklin Sr. 1580 1655 1735 1805 1900
td
Budgeted Construction: ST
School Status Gapacity  To Open
Deer Park Jr. Undervay 1260 Zept. '73
Programmed Construction: (Subject to availability of funds)
Year Estimated
School Capacity Programmed  To Open
*Tollgate Jr-Sr." 1200 FL'75 FY '77
“Glyndon Elen. 550 FY U FYTS
Possible Student Yleld: Elsmentary  Junior High Senior High

Present Zoning:

Proposed Zenings

Commants concerning effect on school housing matters: Should the

59 1 18

From 13 to 399 From 2 to 170 From 1 to 54

mid-range possible student

yleld from this development occur, it is conceivatle that the above additional classroom spsce,
if developed as scheduled; could hand:

the overloads.

MARYLAND

I Moo

T

COST AND
REVENUE
ANALYSIS
FOR
EDUCATION

AR
e

; Ebcar B, MAayY
ATTORNEY AT Law
500 mnE auiLowe.

1800 vEmmONT AvENUE
WasHiNGTON, D C 20008

370801
Janvary 24, 1974

fionorable S, Eric DI Nenna

Zoning Commlssioner

Baltimore County u lee of Planaing & Zoning
111 Weat Chesapeake Avent=

Tovson, Maryland 2120l

Re: Petition for Reclassification
shl’lﬁ , Petitions:
Yo Th-5h-R {1cem No. )
Doer Mr. DI Nonna: =

Frclosed are photocoples of Maryland Department of
Transportation project sheets which indicate funds arc to be expended
for improvement of the Reistertown Road Corridor ( U.S. 140) into
an urban four lane divided highvay. The irprovements encompass work
relating to feeder road intersections. Funding for the project is
requested in the budget to be submitted cn or bofore February 1,
197h; however, since the improvement of U.5. 140 is on the eritical
priority 118t -~ and indeed the previous budget contained provision
for funding work on some of the Intersnctions -- it appears certain
the funding will be approved. As set forth on the project sheets
the approxirate seven miles of improvements will be undertaken
during the budget years 197k and 1975.

Enclosed also 16 a l=tter from the Maryland Department
of Transportation indicating the project is ca the critical list.

Yours vory truly,
s i
Edpar B. May
ce: Edvard C. Covahey, Jr., %eq.
61h Bosley Avenue Py
Towson, Maryland 21204 g

Enel:

S
T@‘ hl&"giﬂl‘w‘lc.n’l‘t OF RESOLUTION
O

Al AT TH. SPECIAL MEETING OF
A

w-./}{m ﬁuwd ’/;,\', e !JQ{«,/J e
1d

do hereby cortify that wa are the President and Secretary of the
3 L.

P 2 . P . Ata special
5 Grsmes pan
mesting of the Souse/ (Gments’y  Improvement Assoclation, duly

called and held on the 57,4 day of AdsST 1973, at which a quorum
of the membership was present, in accordance with the By-Laws of the
Association. It was, upon Motion duly made and seconded, and unani-
mously carried, it was

RESOLVED, that the . 5urisassy lowuint Ty tmprovement ff

ST IvE.

2.
Association oppose the zoning application of Shargo Allen to reclassify

il
2B.34 acres of land situate at the end o Lamport Road and bordering the
southwest right of way line of the Western Maryland Railroad from D.R. 3.5
and M. L. to D. R, 16.

Resolution to Impose the Shargo Allen application was predicated on
the following factors, which would all bs detrimental to the health, safety
and general welfare of the area wers apartment zoning granted for this site:

1. Apartment development world cause a drastic increase in traffic
on the streets that serve the subject site.

2. There has been no chang: in the condition of the neighborhood

since the adoption of the comprehensive zoning map for his area,

Bomard M. Evans

State Highway Adminisiration

January 23, 1974

Mr. Shargo Allen

Apt. 402

4700 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20008

Dear Mr. Allen:
RE: Reisterstown Road (U.S. 140)

In reference to our telephone conversation of
January 23, 1974, I am forwarding tnis information.

U.S. 140, Reisterstown Read, from 0,1 mila
north of 1-695 to Berrymans Lane, is planned for
reconstruction to a 4 lane usban divided highway,
and appears in the Critical Scction of the propased
State Highway Administration's Twenty Year Highway
Needs Study (1975-1994) which will be submitted to
the Maryland Legislature before February 1, 1974,

Sincerely,

William A. Mangels, Chief
Baltimore Metro Section
Bureau of Urban and
Regional Liaison

WAM :CM:bh

P.0.Box 717 [ 300 Waest Preston Sirast. Baltimore, Maryiand 21203

3. The County Council did not commit a mistake or error

in classifying the subject site as D.R. 3. §'and M. L.

4. Sanitary sewerage and water supply facilities are insufficicnt

to handls the that zonlng would create,
5. The present and p public schoal £ in the area
are without capacity to handle the pupil

demand which would be created by the projected apartments,

6. There is not a need for apartmente in the area.

I do further certify that I am the Secretary of the Assaciation and
that 4’/ Gt is the President, and do further certify
that the above resoclution has not been altered, amended, repealed or
rescinded,

DATED:

}C@—u VJ-QF‘!&-‘ o

{i Sccretary

J

President

EpGcamr B. Mavy
Artoancy

1200 vEmmaNT Butnie
WaskinaTon D © zesas

70801
Mecerber 12, 1973

Hunorable 5. Erie DL Nenna
Zoning Commiseloner
Baltimore County Office of Planning & Zoning
111 Wegt, Chesapeaks Avenue

Towson, Varyland 2127

Ae: Petition for

Dear M-, DL

B
of good standing o
Towson, ‘mryland, 212

Thoems G, Bodd

8t S banna "
s 18 the local counsel who i1l be presant
with =8 at the hearing abave styled.

Yours very truly,

b

1
t

&m ETARY'S CERTIFICATE
B\ DIRECTOKS RESOLUTION
of

i do hereby certify that [ am the
F sTEes T T,
1y At

-] y of the Crasite » As
special meeting of the Board of Directors of < e iy . 74
OF fsimsranw T

Improvement Association, duly called and held on the 277.day of Ae,<r
1973, at which a quorum of the Directo:s were present, it was, upon
Motion duly made and seconded and unanimously carried,

RESOLVED, that pursuant to the By-Laws of this Association that

/,45&‘//.7{5&‘/&5

stats the position of the Association, and further that the Associatiun

has been authorize. to testify and to

ia cemprised of /¢ number of members and the geo-

graphical limits of the Association are as folluws: clvriwan cw 7

Bcowo gurrs o .

I further certify that the above resolution has not been altered,

repealed or

DATED: [ duqgucl 27 773
-7

(&




This 1s to dertify that

PROTESTANT’S

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

December 27, 1573

110 Sunnydale W
Ratatarstows, xif,m; 21136

. Sh Allen
ﬁw a::gauni Averuo, N.W. Apt. LO2
Washington, D.C 10008

i:n-mmm-mm)umwn-h—w
By-Lewe of the Glynden Commmity Assoslation,
uﬂrﬂmu-w—-umm
o

sloptod mambor of the Board of Biresters of the Glyndss Cummmity
':.m-nhnn

 —

At ths request of Mrs. Colleen Ataras, I sa hercwith forsarding to Jou the
tnuuuu information consarning s publie schools in
s Are.

Zp,
i

The folloving tha fef.ziursiuvnsOulngs
forvarded to you at your request.

Enrollment 196970 thra

Owings Xills Elemectary
Cedarne)

the Olymion

Charlaa . Portar

II. Schocl Capacities to be added -

—Sa, L0073

red opinion ot this office that with the completion of tue Fall 77 Framslin Jr,

Elsanac HaTavler

lbﬂw projects, m‘lfﬂuiml'- «clasaroom u'nluu will be available in the Owings
area for ure.

It 43 tha considered cpinien of thlr oifice what with he cssplecion of too
above projacts, eufficient clarsroon space Will be availsels in the Cwlnge Kille-
Relsteratown Area for tha lorerseable futurs.

[ ~Kosstant,
Office of Capital Program

encl: Letter to Mr. Lyun Galdborg

Very truly yours,

S e

(LS JFo

ADDRESS

P 3Bey1en Reishrbe. -

2avid H. Black, Assistant
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«@ ITICN IN OPPOSITION

APPLICATION CF SHARGO ALLEN
i ‘TO RECLASSIFY 28. 34 ACRES OF LAND

S

AND BORDERING THE WESTERN MARYLAND
RAILROAD FROM D.R.3. 5AND M.L. TO D.R, 16
the aforementioned proparty sign this Petition to exprass their opposition to the

The undersigned, all residing within the neighborhood -f

requested of the Allen p

perty. The grounds for opposing

this application are as follows:

1. Apartment development would cause a drastic increase

in traffic on the streets that servs the subject site.

2. There has been no change in the condition of the

since the of the comp. zoning map for this area.
3. The County Council did not commit a mistake or error
in ciasaifying the subject site as D, R. 3.3 and M. L.

4. Sanitary sewerage and water supply facilitles are

fnsufficient to handle the zdd| that zoning would create

5. The present and projected public school facilities in

khe area are without capacity to properly handle the ad pupll

m..,,,w.,,. B, Hemand which would be created by the projected apartments.
Frazklin or.
Pikesvilla Jr.
Plkesville Ir.
Deer Fark Jr.

6. There is not a need for apartments in the area.
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PETITION IN OPPOSITION

TO APPLICATICN OF SHARGO ALLEN

‘TO RECLASSIFY 2B. 34 ACRES OF LAND
SITUATE AT THE END OF LAMPORT ROAD
AND BORDERING THE WESTERN MARYLAND
RAILROAD FROM D.R.3,.5AND M.L. TOD.R. 16

RS o0 B2 TR EXTEY
7

The undersigned, all residing within the neighberhood of
the aforementioned property sign this Petition to express thelr opposition to the|

requested reclassification of the Allen property. The grounds for opposing

this application are as follows: IEA ‘fo Ade) Fe val g,
1. Apartment development would cause a drastic increase

in traffic on the strects that serve the subject site.

poerf A Mo 1) o4

2. There has been no change in the condition of the

Ineighborhood since the adoptior. of the comprehensive zoning map for this area.
3. The County Council did not commit a mist-ke .t error
in classifying the subject site as D.R. 3. f:nd M. L.

4. Sanitary sewerage and water supply facilitlies are

to handle the d ds that apartment zoning would create|

5. The preeent and projected public school facilities in

he area are without capacity to properly handle the ‘pupil
Hemand which would be created by the projected apartments.

6. There is not a need for apartments in the area,

NAME ADDRESS
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PETITION IN OPPOSITION

TO APPLICATION CF SHARGO ALLEN

TO RECLASSIFY 28,34 ACRES OF LAND
SITUATE AT THT END OF LAMPORT RUAD
AND BORDEPING THE WESTERN MARYLAND
RAILROAD FROM D.R.3.5AND M.L. TOD.R. 16

‘The all within the of

the aforementioned property sign this Petition to expresa their opposition to thel

of the Allen The grounds for opposing
this application ars as follows:

1. Apartment development would cause a drastic Increase
in traffic on the streets that s:rve the subject site.

2. There has been no change in the condition of the

h since the ad of the

zoning map for this area.
3. The County Council 4id not sommit a mistake or error
n classifying the subject site as D, R. 3.# and M. L.

4, Sanitary sewerage and water supply facilities are

insufficient to handle the d: da that zoning would craate,
5. The present and projected public school facilities in

khe area are without sufficlent capacity to properly handle the additional pupll
demand which ".ould be created by the projected apartments,

6. There is not a need for apartments in the area.

< NAME ADDF.ESS
N AA [P ] R
7 = Vs = Gk
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PETITION IN OPPOSITION

TO APPLICATION OF SHARGO ALLEN

‘TO RECLASSIFY 28, 34 ACRES OF LAND
SITUATE AT THE END OF LAMPORT ROAD
AND BORDERING THE WESTERN MARYLAND
RAILROAD FROM D.R.3.5AND M.L. TO D,R, 16

The undersigned, all residing within the neighborhood of

the aforementioned property sign this Petition to expreas ti.elr opposition to the)

r of the Allen property, The grounda for opposi=q
this application are as follows;

1. Apartment development would cause a drastic increase
in traffic on the streets that serve the subject site,

2. There has been no change in the condition of the

since the adoption of the comprehensive zoning map for this area,
3. The County Council did not commit a mistake or error

in classifying the subject site as D.R. 3.4 and M. L.

4. Sanitary sewerage and water supply facilities are

insulficient to handle the additional demands that apartment zoning would create

5. The present and projected public school facilities in

khe area are without capacity to ly handle the pupil
Hemand which would be created by the projected apartments,

6. There is not a need for apartments in the area.
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PETITION IN OPPCSITION

TO APPLICATION OF SHARGO ALLEN

TO RECLASSIFY 28,34 ACRES OF LAND
SITUATE AT THE END OF LAMPORT ROAD
AND BORDERING THE WESTERN MARYLANL
RAILROAD FROM D, R, 3.5AND M. L, TOD.R. 16

The undersigned, all residing within the neighborhood of
the aferementioned property sign this Petition to expreas their opposition to thej

The grounds for opposing

requested of the Allen p
this application are as follows:

1. Apartment development would cause a drastic increase
lin traffic on the streets that serve the subject eite.

2. There has been no change in the condition of the
neighborhood since the adoption of the camprehensive zoning map for this area.
3., ‘The County Council did not commit a mistake or error
lin classifying the subject site as D.R. S.z and M. L.

4. . Sanitary sewerage and water supply facilities are

zoning would create]

i sufficient ta handle the that
5. The present and projected public school facilitics in

he arca are without sufficient capacity to properly handle the additional pupil |
liemand which would be created by the projected apartments.

&, There is not a need for apartments in the area,
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PETITION IN OPPOSITION

TO APPLIGATION OF SHARGO ALLEN

TO RECLASSIFY 28.34 ACRES OF LAND
SITUATE AT THE END OF LAMPORT ROAD
AND BORDERIN'G TIIE WESTERN MARYLAND
RAILROAD FROM D.R.3,5AND M. L. TOD.R. 16

The undersigned, all residing within the neighborhood of
the aforementioned property sign this Petition to express their opposition to the]

lassi of the Allen property. The grounds for oppesing

requested
this application are as follows:

1. Apartment development would cause a drastic increase
in traffic on the streets that sexve the subject ‘site.

2, There has been no change in the condition of the
Ineigihborhood since the adoption of the comprehensive zoning map for this area.
3. The County Ceuncil did not coinmit a mistake or exrror
in classifying the subject site as D. R. 2.8 and M. L.

4, . Sunitary sewerage and water supply facilities are

insufficient to handle the additi 1 d. ds that ap zoning would create

»
5. The present and projected public scheul facilities in
he arca are without sufficient capacity to properly handle the additiunal pupil
Hemand which ‘wauld be created by the projected apartments,

6, There is not a need for apartments in the area.
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PETITION IN OPPOSITION

7O APPLICATION OF SHARGO ALLEN

TO RECLASSIFY 28.34 ACRES OF LAND
SITUATE AT THE END OF LAMPORT ROAD
AND BORDERING THE WESTERN MARYLAND
RAILRCAD F20M D.R. 3. SAND %, L. TO D.R. 16

The undersigned, all

g within the of
the aforementlioned property sign this Petition to cxpress their opposition m thel
requested reclassification of the Allen property. The grounds for oppesing
this application are as follows:

1. Apartment dovelopment would cause a drastic Increase
ia traffic on the streets that serve the subject site.

2. There has been no change in the condition of the
neighborhood since the adoption of the comprehensive zoning map for this area.
3. The County Council did not commit a mistake or error
in classifying the subject a'te as D.R. 3.5 and M. L.

4. . Sanitary sewerage and water supply facilities are

to handle the d

ds that apartment zoning would erecate
5. The present and yrojecied public school facilities in

fthe area are without sufficient

pacily to properly handle the pupil
Hemand whizh would be created by the projected apartments,

6. There is not a need for apartments in the area.
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PETITION IN OPPOSITION

TO APPLICATION OF SHARGO ALLEN

TO RECLASSIFY 2B.34 ACRES OF LAND
SITUATE AT THF. END OF LAMPORT ROAD
AND BORDERING: THE WESTERN MARYLAND
RAILROAD FROM D, R, 3. 5AND M. L. TOD. R, 16

The undersigned, all residing within the neighborhood of

the aforementioned property siga this Petition to cxpress their opposition to thel

of the Allen The grounds for opposing
this aj slication are as follows:

1, Apartment devcloyment would cause a drastic increase
in traffic on the streets that serve the subjoct site.

2. Thexe has been no change in the condilion of the

hbarhood since the adoption of the compreh

¥ zoning map for this area.
3. The County Council did not commit a mistake or error

N " -
in clazsifying the subject site as D.R. 3.3 and M. L.

4. Sanitary sewcrage and water supply facilities are

insufficient to handle the additi 1 4, that

zoning would creste
5. The present and projected public school facilities in

he area are without sufficient capacity to properly handle the additional pupil
Hemand which would be created by the projected apartments.

6. There s not a necd for apartments in the area.
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FET[T]O;' IN OPPOSITION

TO APPLICATION OF SHARGO ALLEN

TO RECLASSIFY 28. 3+ ACRES OF LAND
SITUATE AT THE END OF LAMPORT ROAD
AND BORDERING THE WESTERN MARYLAND
RAILROAD FROM D.R.3, 5AND M. L. TOD.R. 16

The all g within the of
the aforementioned property sign this Petition to express thelr opposition to thel

The grounds for opposing

requested reclassification of the Allen prof
this application are as follows:

1. Apartment duvelopment would cause & drastic Increase
lin traffic on the strcets that serve the subject site,

2, There has been no change in the condition of the

since the adoption of the cemprehensive zoning map for this area.
3, The County Council did not commit a mistake or error
n classifying the subjoct nite us D.R, 3.8and ML

4. . Sanitary sewerage and water supply facilities are

to handle the 234 14 ds that zoning wou'd create

5. The present and projected public school facilitics in
he area are without sufficient capacity to propexly handle the additional pupil
Hemand which would be created by the projected apartments,

6. There is not a need for apartme ¢s in the area.
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PETITION IN OPPOSITICN

TO APPLICATION OF SHARGO ALLEN

TO RECLASSIFY 2B, 34 ACRES OF LAND
SITUATE AT THE END OF LAMPORT ROAD
AND BORDERING THE WESTERN MARYLAND
RAILROAD FROM D. R, 3.5AND M, L. TOD.R. 16

The undersigned, all reajding within the neighborhood of
the aforementioned proporty sign this Pctition to express their cppositicn :.n thel
requested reclassification of the Allen property. The grounds for oppusing
this application are as follows:

1. Apartment development would cause a drastic increase
in traffic on the streets that serve the subject site.

2. There has been no change in the condition of the

od since the adopti

of the comprehensive zoning map for this area.
3, The County Council did nat commit a mistake or error
in classifying the subject site as D.R, 3.% and M. L.

4. . Sanitary sewerage and water supply facilitics azre
linsufficient to handle the additional demands that apartment zoning would create
5. The present and projected public school facilities in

the area are without sufficient capaeity to properly handle the additional pupil
Hemand which would be created by the projected apartments.

6. There is not a need for npartments in the area,
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PETIT[O‘N' IN OPPOSITION

TO APPLICATION OF SHARGO ALLEN

TO RECLASSIFY 28.34 ACRES OF LAND
SITUATE AT THE END OF LAMPORT ROAD
AND BORDERING THE WESTERN MARYLAND
RAILROAD FROM D. R, 3, 5AND M. L. TO D.R. 16

The undersigned, all residing within the of

the aforemuntioned property sign this Petition to express their opposition to thel

requested reclassification of the Allen property. The grounds for opposing
this application are as follows;

L. Apartment development would cause a drastic Increase
in traffic on the streets that serve the subject site,

2. There has been no change in the condition of the

since the 7 of the 33 zoning map for this area.
3. The County Council did not commit a mistako or error
in classifying the subject site as D, R. 3.% and M. L.

4, . Sanitary sewnrage and water supply facilities are

[insufficient to handle the add| 1 d, de that

zoning would ereate

5. The present and proj

public school in
he area are without sufficient capacity lo properly handle the additional pupil
Hemand which would be created by the projecied apartments.

6. There Is not a need for apartments In the area.
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PETITION IN OPPOSITION

TO APPLICATION OF SHARGO ALLEN

TO RECLASSIFY 28. 34 ACRES OF LAND
SITUATE AT THE END OF LAMPORT ROAD
AND BORDERING THE WESTERN MAAYLAND
RAILRCAD FROM D, R.3. 5AND M.L. TOD.R. 16

within the of

The igned, all

the aforementioned properiy sign this Petition to expiass their opposition to the)

d of the Allen The grounds for opposing
this application are as follows:

1. Apartment development would cause a drartic increase
lin traffic on the streets that serve the subject site.

2. There has been no change in the condition of the
neighbarhood since the adopHon of the comprehensive zoning map for this area.
3. The County Council did not commit a mistake or error
in classifying the subject site as D.R. 3.4 and M. L.

4. Sanitary sewerage and water supply facilities are

ds that zoning would create

finsufficient to handle the
| d public schocl fucilities in

5, The present and
handle the pupil

the area are without capacity to
Memand which would be created by the projected apartments.

6. There is not a need for apartments in the area.
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to

outline
Denied
Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA
A1
, e Revised Plans

Reviewed by: ([~ . Change in outline or description Yes
—No

Previous case: | Map #
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
IONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

District

Posted for:
Pelitioner:
Location of property;...£:2
Ev1srive__Anmpn:

Location of Sigas: a AST. r[...‘ﬂ.&!

Remarks: ...

Pusted by

BALTIE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLAMING ANEjONING

e harge Aslen oFFL Mlum
fph, R, u-a—-nn-.-'l:-.m v’.' o

Chesapeake A
Towson, Maryland !Ilnb
Wmahingten, 0.€. 9080
Your Petition has been received and sccepted for filing
this, 1 day of. fpril 1973,

Fatitioner__ShOPgS .ﬂh___
Patitioner's Attorney.

Ehtlen & Asseeiates
=1 Sridge Bend (21304)

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND W 8327

OfFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION 3

| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

DATE. May 3, 1973 ACCOUNT, 01662
avount §50,00
T P —. vaLiow - custamen
Shargo Allen
Apt. 102
4700 Connsoticut Ave., M.W.
Washington,.D.0. 20008 , !
Petition foi Reolassifiontion SUL0

BALTIMORE COUN Y OFFICE OF PLARINING AND ZONING

Yeour Petition hes bean recelyed * this I?f& doy of
i m'# rem?__ =

Zoning Comminioner
Petitioner §hargr:¢ éﬂgﬂ Submitted by giahad Swith -meA.

Patitioner's Attomey_ = Reviewsd L,EF E Zék_-.‘ 1=
* This is not to be interperted ot accepionce of the Patitiof for anignment of @ hearing
date.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 1118°
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